IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR Q@
O.A. No. 1148/92 199
T.A. No.

DATE OF DECISION 19.1.1993

Brijpal Chawla

Petitioner
oo BuEo_Inlshreatha Advocate for the Petitioper (s)
Versus
<3
Union of Tndia & Ors Respondent
M V. 5. Gl jar Advocate for the Respondent (s)
CORAM ¢

The Hon’ble Mr. C-F. SHAFMA, ADMINISTFATIVE MEMEEER

T 'Hon'ble Mr. FATAU FFAFASH, JUDICIAL MEMEEF

1. Whether Reporters of local papers may be aliowed to see the Judgement ? L7

2. To be referred to the Reporter or not ? e

3. Whether their Lordships wish to ses the fair copy of the Judgement ?

4. Whether it naeds to bz*clryulatcd to other Benches of the Tribunal ? N
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Cand twe pEraong

O.AN. 11;?/3; Dake of
Brijpal Chawl ¢ Applicant

| - VUs.
1. Unicn of India throwgh the Ssorsiary ko the
of Home Affairs, New Delhi - 110 001, '
Polics Dire

2. Director, Telecormmunicaticons

~torakbs o

I THE CENTRAL ADMINTISTFATIVE TRIBIMAL, JATIFDUF BEMNCH, JAIPUﬁ.

T order:12.1.1993

Gove of India, Ministry

Coordination

Police Wirelesz) Elock Hj.9, O30 Complex, Lodi Foad, Msw D=lhi - 110 003,

3. Joint Diveckor, Direcktor of
Moo, G530 Complex, Lodi Foad, Mew Delhi — 110 O03.

4. Station

Cocrdination
Supdt, Inker State Police Wireless
Secretariat, Jaipar - 302 D§5. .
.. .Ras

Mr. R.ILTulshrestha - Counzel for applicant
Mr.V.2.6Gurjar - Counsel for respondsnts
CORAM:

Hon'kle Mr.O.P.Sharma, Adminiatrative Member.

Hon'ble -Mr.Ratan Prakash, Judicial Member
PEE HOM'BLE MP.O.F.SHAFMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMEER.

In this

applicaticon under 222,19 of the Adudr

1985, Shri Brijpal Chawla has praysd that the

(P':.ll 2 Wirelsas)

rondents.

Srder Armnz AL

B_l-:-c}:

nistrative Tribunals Act,

datad 18.2.92

Ly which the penalty of vemoval £rom sarvics was impossd on che applicant

mz; ke 32t asid: a2 bheing violatiwa of the provizionz of Ariiclzs 14, 16

and 211(2) of ths Cw stltuflun

of India and the

p11n01p1~-

«f natural

justice. He hasz also sought quaszhing of the ordsr Annx A0 dated 10.4.15903

the‘applicant. The applicant has

further praysd that the

anthority upholding the penzl

respondenks

~

£y imposed on

may b

waz holding immediately

divectz]d to veinskake him on the post which he
pricr to his keingy removed from service.
2. The factas of the case 3 stabsd Ly the applicank ars

Jatsd A.12.91 (Annz.29)  waEs

charges were framed ajzinst hiwm. In the charge =l
which the charges were poc
ware lizted az witn2adzs whos: =v
suztaining the chargzs framed. The charges against

hiz failure to  Join Jduty at  the place

of his

to  further hia

statement as to the blindnses

competent  authority interzsts 1

Inquiry Officer vide his veport which is

chargzs against kthe applicasnt as establizhsd.

the applicant to make 3 vepresentation ajainst

Theveartsr penaliy of vemoval  from 2ery

. 2

izsued kbo the

et

mother £

ab pagze 2

osad to b

dencs wvas

applicani

chai a charge

wharelky  Lwo

five Jdocuments were

2 ezkbablished

requived for

i
the applicant related to

where he was
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=31 of the OA,

An opportunity was Jgiven to

tranz fzrred,

-corlespun11ng directly with the Head of the Department and makingy a false

held the

the Inguiry Officer's

ic

ll’

was imposed on the
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applicant vide Anrez AL dat ted 12.2.92. His appeal Jdated 16.3.92 (Annz.Al5)

was  rejectsd vy the appa-ll:—zté aathority vide order dat2d 15.1.1953

(Annz.A20). The applicsnt is agjrieved by the procadure adopted by the
Inquiry Officer whersky according ko him there has been viclation of the
provizions  of QC8 (CCA)  Fulas  velating toe holding of  enquiry and
conzequently violation of the principles of nmatural justicz. The s;ppli-:ant
has lizted VJrluu;" infirmitizz in the procedres adopied by the Inguiry
Officer ak ragse 10-13 «f the O.A. He has also challenyed the powst of the
Aiaciplinary =uthocity t-:»' impose penalty of removal fr-:;gn gzrvice on the
applicant. He has also a3zailsd the ovderz of the diaciplinavy aathority
and the appellate authm‘ity a7 nok being epzaking in nature. In thesé
ciroumstanczz, he has praped that the crdzrs of che di s* plifdary authority
and the: appellate adtheority  shonld - ke quashed wil:h all consequential

-

benefits. -
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3. In ths veply, the o [:u:-nc’ients have Ly and lvargé denied the averments

bed in 3 proper
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of the applicant arnd have
marm=r, full 7'::1;'p-:-rtunit7 of hearing waz gramted to the appl icant and the
acticn taken ajainst the applicant was strictly lajal and in accordance
with the rules. ‘

4. We have heard the learnsd counzel for I.:he' partizs, W had Airestsd
the - rezpondznts  to produce  the renord relating ko thL: disciplinar y'
procesdings including the enjuiry procesdings to enalile the Trikuanal t’t
sétisfy itgelf akout the point vhether a proper ‘;Lp srtanity of k2ing h'—arc'l
waz given to the applicant in acoordance with the L:vr‘:u:edure 13id dcvn in
the 0C3(2CA) Fulze and in ascordans: with the principls 23 of nakural
Justice. The rzoords relating to the disciplinavy procesdings  commencing

from the receipt of the report of the Inguivy Officer have keen produced

'altl'n:-ugl'l the records relating to the conducting of the encuiry have nct

bezn produced. Bowever, Juring the hearing the pogition that has emergsd iz
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21 in the following pavagrap 'lla.

5. It iz apparent from the position vhich has '-‘mw].']v"-'c-l Jduring the hesring
that the applicant was not given an opporiunity Eo ingpact thes listed
Acouments, nor wers copiss thersof made availakle to the applicant kefore
thz enquiry commenced. The contention uf the respondentzs iz thak the listed
dAocumsnts wete n-:.thiﬁg ut kthe applications mads by the applicant himself
or  th: copisze .;f Correspondan = entered  inte  betwzen him  and  the
uthoritizs, This iz a vajue defence, There iz 3 gpecific requirément under

&
the rules that a charged official has to be allowed the inspaction of the

liztzd Accuments o copies thereof have £o ke mads availakle to him to

enzble him o Azfend himzzlf. In owr vidw, thersfore, thers has basn a
\
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tion of sub-rule (11) of Fulez 14 of the CC3(3CA) Foles regarding
grant of cpportunicy too inspect the ll‘t@-] documenta.

G, In the charge sheeb, tw: nffl"lala were listed a: witnesses on behalf
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of the disciplinavy authority. FProm paragraph (ixz) of the Ingquivy, ﬁ’r’ ficer's
report it appeavs that in fact thrae witnsasse produced by the Prasenting
Officer, on Lhehalf of the Jdisciplinary authority were ackually examined
Aduring the snomivy. It is not clewe how a thivd witness came to ke examinsd
on behalf of the diaciplinary authovity. It has not been shown that an
opportunity to oroas eramine this witneses was Jranted to the applicant.

7. It iz cne of the averments of the applicant  that in fact no
statements of witnzsges were at 31l reocordzd and therefore, no opportunity
of croez erxaminakion therssf was made available oo the appliscant. It has
not bzen shown o s by the respondents that in any cass the applicant was
Jivan an opportunity to orosz examine 3ll the witnesses.

2. It is =alsc a2en kthat the Preassnting Officer was alsc one of the
witnzasee on kehalf of the diaciplinary authority. Thiz iz a very unusual
and rather strang: approach adopbed by the Incuivy Officer. The presenting

Officer iz auppossl to present svidence on behalf of the disciplinar,

-

authority and not ke part of the evidsnce. I alao emeryss from the Inquivy
Officer's vreport that the Inquiry officer himzelf conducted part of the

inv

g

stigation in the casz to dzstermine whether the applicant's mother was
in fast blind. This iz also something extremely unusual. An Inquiry Officer
iz euprossd to ke a Tudye of the svidencs. Once he himeelf conductsd part
of the investigation, he would naturally be biased in favour of that piscs

of evidance which was collzcted by him and he wonld e intsrestsd i

=]

holding it as tru
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and corvect. Thus, the Incquivy Dfficer failed to ack a
an 1n-Jo-p-n7i/ ,; land impartial judys of the evidsnos produssd hefore him on
Lzhalf of the dizcipliner, authority and by the applicant.
. The above viclations of procedure and infirmitize in the encmiry
cumal :tl vel shu&d;':’ that the enmiry has not kEeen conductad in accovdance
with the procedure 13id dswn and there has besn serious viclation of the
al . Of couras if there iz viclation of any
%

in ary prejudice keiny cansed to the applicant and no enfuivy can be 2st

principles of natoe juatic
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partioular rule or procedures we have bo 222 whether this haz also reau 11t
azide merzly on the ground that there: has been just any viclation of the
rulez or the proced s, Howsver, in the presznt TSR there has kezn gross

violation of the rulse and procsdure vesulting in viclabion of the

l“\

b=
principles of nabwral Justice. Findings, from soch an enguivry cannot e
guztained. In these circumstzncés the ordzrz of the diaciplinary authority
and the appellats anthority vhich ave merzly Feasd on the findings of the
Inquiry Officer cannob ke austzinsd. In the vesuli, the orders Annz.Al
dated 1S.2.92 and Ann=.AZ0  dzied 19,1.93, being  the opdere of  Lhe
dicciplinary authority and the appellate authovicy rvespectively, are quashsd
with all consecquential kensfits to the applicant, inclnding reinstatzment
of the applicant. The respondsnts are however fres o kalke action in

accordance with law if thsy 20 chooasz. The respondsnits shall comply with

[\ .
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thiz ordsr within four months from the date of the receip
thiz crdzr. Ths 0.2 iz allowsd, Mo crder as
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Lo costs.
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(Ratan Prakash)

/

(O.PLSLarﬁé)
Judicial Member.

Adminiatrative Membwer

2Oy

of



